09-24	-2002 ⁾⁰⁰
R NAME OF THE PARTY AND THE PA	ER SHEET
To the Commissioner, United Sta 10223	.ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies) R. Kemp Massengill	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
K. Kemp Massergin	Name: Dolan-Jenner Industries, Inc.
9.20.02	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 678 Andover Street
[X] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation - State [] Other	City: Lawrence State: MA ZIP: 01843
	[] Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] General Partnership
[X] Assignment [] Merger	[] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[] Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
[] Other	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: September 11, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/708,867	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional nu	imbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
Name: John L. DuPré	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	[X] Enclosed
	[X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any
Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.	overpayment to deposit account [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	- Tamonzoa to de chargea te deposit account
Street Address: 530 Virginia Road	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 9133	08-0380
City: Concord State: MA ZIP: 01742-9133	- (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
John L. DuPré	While September 16, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	

<u>EXHIBIT C</u> ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, R. Kemp Massengill, an individual having a place of business at 664 Hymettus Avenue, Leucadia, California 92024(hereinafter called SELLER) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark, as specified in "Schedule A" attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Dolan-Jenner Industries, Inc., a Massachusetts Corporation, having a place of business at 678 Andover Street, Lawrence, Massachusetts 01843 (hereinafter called BUYER) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as for other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to BUYER, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of SELLER in and to said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this Assignment, and SELLER agrees to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm said acquisition of said trademark by BUYER.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SELLER has caused this instrument to be

. day of ATTEST: Witness ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SS. appeared be 2002, beina personally to be known by me one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free deed on behalf of and as authorized by the same OFFICIAL SEAL ROBERT D. COLLETT IOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA

COMM. NO. 1199956 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. OCT. 29, 2002

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2586 FRAME: 0997



Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Application Ser. No.: 74/708,867

Trademark:

SAFESCAN

Filing Date:

July 31, 1995

Goods:

Medical Imaging Device for Detecting Structural Abnormalities and Foreign Objects, Including Ferrous Metallic Foreign Bodies, In The Eye, Brain, Breast, Prostate, And Other Parts Of The Human Body

G:\GENERAL\SGLG\DOLAN.26\EXHIBIT.C

RECORDED: 09/20/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2586 FRAME: 0998